L
D
d
A
C
L
B F
N

yn
WELWYN ULW SERIES WIREWOUND RESISTORS
WELWYN ALUMINIUM HOUSED WIREWOUND RESISTORS
mouser.com/welwyn (800) 346-6873
© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Welwyn
Part No.
Value
(ohm) Tol.
Price Each
1 10 100 250
ULW2 Series
756-ULW2-22R0JA25 ULW2-22R0JA25 22 5% .20 .166 .143 .137
756-ULW2-33R0JA25 ULW2-33R0JA25 33 5% .20 .166 .143 .137
756-ULW2-47R0JA25 ULW2-47R0JA25 47 5% .20 .166 .143 .137
756-ULW2-68R0JA25 ULW2-68R0JA25 68 5% .20 .166 .143 .137
756-ULW2-100R0JA25 ULW2-100R0JA25 100 5% .20 .166 .143 .137
ULW3 Series
756-ULW3-10R0JA1 ULW3-10R0JA1 10 5% .25 .221 .18 .171
756-ULW3-22R0JA1 ULW3-22R0JA1 22 5% .25 .221 .18 .171
756-ULW3-27R0JA1 ULW3-27R0JA1 27 5% .25 .221 .18 .171
756-ULW3-33R0JA1 ULW3-33R0JA1 33 5% .25 .221 .18 .171
756-ULW3-47R0JA1 ULW3-47R0JA1 47 5% .25 .221 .18 .171
756-ULW3-68R0JA1 ULW3-68R0JA1 68 5% .25 .221 .18 .171
756-ULW3-100R0JA1 ULW3-100R0JA1 100 5% .25 .221 .18 .171
Features:
•	 UL 1412 recognized fusible resistor
•	 Failsafe mains fusing at 120/240Vrms
•	 Inrush and surge withstanding

WH25 51 19.8 18.3 2.8 28 15 3.3 29.0 7.2 2.6 4.3 13
WH50 72.5 21.4 39.7 2.8 30 16 3.3 51.0 7.9 2.6 5.1 29
Electrical Data
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Welwyn
Part No.
Value
(Ω)
Tol.
%
Price Each
1 10 100 250
WH5 Series, 10 Watts
756-WH5-4R7JI WH5-4R7JI 4.7 5 1.77 1.71 1.56 1.53
756-WH5-10RJI WH5-10RJI 10 5 1.77 1.71 1.56 1.53
756-WH5-22RJI WH5-22RJI 22 5 1.77 1.71 1.56 1.53
756-WH5-27RJI WH5-27RJI 27 5 1.77 1.71 1.56 1.53
756-WH5-33RJI WH5-33RJI 33 5 1.77 1.71 1.56 1.53
756-WH5-68RJI WH5-68RJI 68 5 1.77 1.71 1.56 1.53
756-WH5-100RJI WH5-100RJI 100 5 1.77 1.71 1.56 1.53
756-WH5-120RJI WH5-120RJI 120 5 1.77 1.71 1.56 1.53
756-WH5-330RJI WH5-330RJI 330 5 1.77 1.71 1.56 1.53
WH10 Series, 15 Watts
756-WH10-10RJI WH10-10RJI 10 5 2.24 2.12 1.78 1.74
756-WH10-100RJI WH10-100RJI 100 5 2.24 2.12 1.78 1.74
WH25 Series, 25 Watts
756-WH25-R10JI WH25-R10JI 0.1 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-R33JI WH25-R33JI 0.33 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-1R0JI WH25-1R0JI 1 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-1R5JI WH25-1R5JI 1.5 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-2R0JI WH25-2R0JI 2 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-2R2JI WH25-2R2JI 2.2 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-3R9JI WH25-3R9JI 3.9 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-4R7JI WH25-4R7JI 4.7 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-8K2JI WH25-8K2JI 8.2 5 2.71 2.61 2.43 2.42
756-WH25-10RJI WH25-10RJI 10 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-12RJI WH25-12RJI 12 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-15RJI WH25-15RJI 15 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-18RJI WH25-18RJI 18 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-22RJI WH25-22RJI 22 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-24RJI WH25-24RJI 24 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-27RJI WH25-27RJI 27 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-39RJI WH25-39RJI 39 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-47RJI WH25-47RJI 47 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-56RJI WH25-56RJI 56 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-68RJI WH25-68RJI 68 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-100RJI WH25-100RJI 100 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-220RJI WH25-220RJI 220 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-470RJI WH25-470RJI 470 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-10KJI WH25-10KJI 10K 5 2.71 2.61 2.43 2.42
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Welwyn
Part No.
Value
(Ω)
Tol.
%
Price Each
1 10 100 250
WH25 Series, 25 Watts (Cont.)
756-WH25-1K0JI WH25-1K0JI 1K 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-2K2JI WH25-2K2JI 2.2K 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-3K9JI WH25-3K9JI 3.9K 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH25-4K7JI WH25-4K7JI 4.7K 5 2.43 2.31 1.93 1.89
756-WH5-330RJI WH5-330RJI 330 5 1.77 1.71 1.56 1.53
WH50 Series, 50 Watts
756-WH50-R68JI WH50-R68JI 0.68 5 4.25 4.09 3.62 3.59
756-WH50-1R0JI WH50-1R0JI 1 5 4.25 4.09 3.62 3.59
756-WH50-2R0JI WH50-2R0JI 2 5 4.25 4.09 3.62 3.59
756-WH50-2R2JI WH50-2R2JI 2.2 5 4.25 4.09 3.62 3.59
756-WH50-4R7JI WH50-4R7JI 4.7 5 4.25 4.09 3.62 3.59
756-WH50-5R0JI WH50-5R0JI 5 5 2.33 2.20 1.82 1.78
756-WH50-5R6JI WH50-5R6JI 5.6 5 4.25 4.09 3.62 3.59
756-WH50-6R8JI WH50-6R8JI 6.8 5 4.25 4.09 3.62 3.59
756-WH50-10RJI WH50-10RJI 10 5 4.25 4.09 3.62 3.59
756-WH50-12RJI WH50-12RJI 12 5 4.25 4.09 3.62 3.59
756-WH50-15RJI WH50-15RJI 15 5 4.25 4.09 3.62 3.59
756-WH50-18RJI WH50-18RJI 18 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-20RJI WH50-20RJI 20 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-22RJI WH50-22RJI 22 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-24RJI WH50-24RJI 24 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-27RJI WH50-27RJI 27 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-30RJI WH50-30RJI 30 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-33RJI WH50-33RJI 33 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-47RJI WH50-47RJI 47 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-50RJI WH50-50RJI 50 5 2.33 2.20 1.82 1.78
756-WH50-100RJI WH50-100RJI 100 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-150RJI WH50-150RJI 150 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-180RJI WH50-180RJI 180 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-220RJI WH50-220RJI 220 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-270RJI WH50-270RJI 270 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-1K2JI WH50-1K2JI 1.2K 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-10KJI WH50-10KJI 10K 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-16KJI WH50-16KJI 16K 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-1K0JI WH50-1K0JI 1K 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-2K2JI WH50-2K2JI 2.2K 5 2.80 2.70 2.39 2.37
756-WH50-22KJI WH50-22KJI 22K 5 4.25 4.09 3.62 3.59
ULW2 ULW3
Power Rating at 25°C Watts 2 3
5 Second Overload Rating at 25°C Watts 10 15
Resistance Range Ohms 22 to 100 10 to 100